NOTICE OF EXECUTIVE SESSION

CITY OF MUNCIE ETHICS COMMISSION, INDIANA

The CITY OF MUNCIE ETHICS COMMISSION, INDIANA hereby gives notice of its intent to

hold an Executive Session at 6:00 pm EDT on October 22, 2025 in the City Hall Auditorium,

located at 300 N. High St., Muncie, IN 47305, for the following purpose(s) in accordance with

Ind. Code § 5-14-1.5-6.1:

To receive information concerning alleged misconduct related to an

individual over whom the Ethics Commission has jurisdiction. 1.C. 5-14-

1.5-6.1(b)(6)(A).

Muncie Ethics Commission

Member
Charles Taylor
Susan Dillon
Sandra Whitaker
Jim Lowe

Frank Scott 11

Appointing Authority
City Council

Mayor

Ethics Commission
Mayor

City Council

CasN

Charles Taylor
Muncie Ethics Commission, Chair

Term

01/06/2025-12/31/2026
01/01/2025-12/31/2025
02/12/2025-12/31/2027
01/01/2025-12/31/2026
07/07/2025-12/31/2025



