NOTICE OF EXECUTIVE SESSION CITY OF MUNCIE ETHICS COMMISSION, INDIANA

The CITY OF MUNCIE ETHICS COMMISSION, INDIANA hereby gives notice of its intent to hold an Executive Session at 6:00 pm EDT on October 22, 2025 in the City Hall Auditorium, located at 300 N. High St., Muncie, IN 47305, for the following purpose(s) in accordance with Ind. Code § 5-14-1.5-6.1:

To receive information concerning alleged misconduct related to an individual over whom the Ethics Commission has jurisdiction. *I.C.* 5-14-1.5-6.1(b)(6)(A).

Charles Taylor

Muncie Ethics Commission, Chair

Muncie Ethics Commission

Member	Appointing Authority	Term
Charles Taylor	City Council	01/06/2025-12/31/2026
Susan Dillon	Mayor	01/01/2025-12/31/2025
Sandra Whitaker	Ethics Commission	02/12/2025-12/31/2027
Jim Lowe	Mayor	01/01/2025-12/31/2026
Frank Scott II	City Council	07/07/2025-12/31/2025